DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PAscO COUNTY

Kurt S. Browning, Superintendent of Schools

7227 Land Q' Lakes Boulevard ¢ Land Q' Lakes, Florida 34638

Department of Purchasing

Michael J. Woodall, CPPO, Purchasing Agent
813/794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2111
727/774-2221 TDD: 813/794-2484
352/524-2221 email: mwoodall@pasco.k12.fl.us

January 22, 2013

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Board Members

FROM:  Michael J. Woodall, CPPO, Purchasing Agem W
RE: Fifth Year Renewal of Five-Year Contract

RFP #09-100-LR, Environmental Consultant — Maintenance Department
AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. (first-ranked firm)
Professional Service Industries, Inc. (second-ranked firm)

OHC Environmental Engineering, Inc. (third-ranked firm)

On February 17, 2009, official action (attached) was taken to award the above-referenced RFP
to the vendors noted. This RFP is a five-year contract, renewable annually based upon mutual
consent of both parties. The fourth year of the agreement will expire on March 4, 2013.
Considering services have been satisfactory, the vendors were contacted to verify their
willingness to enter into the fifth year of the agreement. They have agreed in writing (attached),
to enter into the fifth year of the agreement.

Therefore, at this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the fifth year of the agreement
with the vendors noted above. The fifth year of the agreement will cover the period of March 5,

2013 through March 4, 2014.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, or if I can be of further assistance, please
feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

MJW/dam

Attachment(s)

Date/Time: January 15, 2013 09:09:00

(813) 794-2000 e (352) 524-2000 e (727) 774-2000 » www.pasco.k12.fl.us


phall
Typewritten Text
Date/Time:  January 15, 2013  09:09:00


12/86/2812 18:21 8132895474 MACTEC PAGE  B2/82

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

Kurt S. Brownlng, Supetintendent of Schools

7227 Land Q' Lakes Boulevard ¢ Land O Lakaes, Florida 34638

Department of Purchasing

Michael I. Woedall, CPPQ, Purchasing Agent
813/794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2111
727/774-2221 TDD: 813/794-2484
352/524-2221  email: mwoodall@pasco.ki2. flus

BID RENEWAL REQUEST
BI'D #: n"'lﬂ"-l R

Yes, | agree to renew for the Gfih year of a five year apreement for 09-100-LR under the same terms and

conditions for the period of March 5, 2042 and expire on March 4, 2047
oLl ZE(4-

______Ne,1do not agree to rencw 09-100-LR !ﬁ%/h <fiz EED) 7. (S/r= per conv N{ Dl (M, a.,{.’:-. -
Company Name: AMEj Envir@mgm & Infrastructure, Inc.
Signature; Dats: \Z /S/\ =

Ll )
Typed Name and Title: _ Russiel]l R, Stauffer P.E. Principal Fngineer
Telephone (w/area cade): £13-289-0750  Fax Number (w/arca code): 813-289-5474 or Russ. Stauffer@amec.com

DATE DUE: PLEASE FAX TO PURCHASING NO LATER THAN FRIDAY. DECEMBER 21, 2012.

By agresing to renew, vendor ackiowladges and ggrees to be in compliance with the “Jesstca Lunsford Act™.
Vendors conducting busincss, with the Distriet School Board of Pasco County, who will (1) be at the school when
students are present, or (2) have direct contact with students, or (3) have access 1o or control of schoal funds must
be Level 2 fingerprinted by Human Resources. If any of the above applies ta this contract, you must have those
individuals Level 2 fingerprinted and screcned by the Districts Hurnan Resotrce Départrnent prior to
comntnencement of serviees or work and must provide a list of employees with renewal. Please eontact §13/754-
2521 to arrange for an appaintment. Costs associated with this backeround sereening ans to borne by the vendor.
You may acecss information regarding this law through the internet link:

http://election. dos state. 7l usNaws/0ST lisws/eh  2005-028.pdf. This law became effective Septembor 1, 20085,

The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that neither it nor its
principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntatily excluded
from participation in this trapsaction por the provisions of Florida Statute 287.]33(2)(a).

PLEASE RETURN TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTN: Deb Maleo, Buyer Assistant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O LAKES, FL. 34638
(813) 794.2227 (PHONE) (813) 7942111 (FAX)

(813) 794-2000 o (352) 524-2000 » (T27) 774-2000 » www.pasco.kizilus

12/06/2012 THU 11:41 [TH/RH HO 3183] 002



12/84/2812 15:87 813-243A201 PSI PAGE

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

Kurt S. Browning, Superintendent of Schools

7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard = Land Q' Lakas, Florida 34638

Department of Purchasing

Michael I, Woodall, CPPO, Purchasing Agent
813/794-2221 Fax. 813/794-2111
T27/774-2221  TDD: 813/794-2484

352/524-2221  email; mwaoodall@pasco k2 flug

BID RENEWAL REQUEST
BID #: 09-100-LE
= BID TITLE: Environmental Consultanty

P

f /f
A\~ Yes, Lagree to renew for the fifth year of a Fg: year agreement for 09-100-LR under the same terms and
conditions for the petiod of Mareh 5, 20 d expire on. March 4, 201,

No, I do not agree to renew 09-100-LR

Company Name: Professional S‘-:’:rvim:s Indusiries, Ing.
Signature; %Ji myz / Date: \ 2 .}L\ ( 1
Typed Nﬁéﬁ‘md WI Wnt Mansger, Environmental Services

Telephone (w/atea code): 813-886-1075  Fax Number (w/area code): 313-249-0301 or
michaz].rothenburglpsiusa.com

DATE DUE: PLEASE FAX TO PURCHASING NO LATER THAN FRIDAY, DECEMRBER 21, 2012,

By agreeing 1o renew, vendor acknowledges and agrees to be in compliance with the “Jessica Lunsford Act”.
Vendors conducting business, with the District School Board of Pasco County, who will (1) be at the school when
students are present, or (2) have direct contact with students, or (3) have access to or control of school funds must
be Level 2 fingerprinted by Human Resources, If any of the above applies 1o this contract, you must have those
individuals Level 2 fingerprinted and screened by the Districts Human Resource Department prior to
commencement of services or work and rnust provide a list of employses with renewal, Please coptact 813/794-
2521 to errange for an ppointment. Costs associated with this background sereening are to borne by the vendor.
You may access information regarding this law through the infemet lnk:

hitp:/felection.dos.state, fl.us/laws/05 1 laws/ch_2005-028.pdf. This law became effective September 1, 2005.

The prospective bidder cortifies, by submission and signature of this bid reniewal form, that neither it nor its
prineipals are pressntly debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or veluntarily excluded
from participation in this transaction per the provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE RETURN TO: DISTRICT SCHOQL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTN: Deb Mateo, Buyer Assistant
PURCHASING DEPARTMEMNT
20430 GATOR T.ANE
LANE O’ LAKES, FL 34638
(813) 794-2227 (PHONE) (813) 7942111 (FAX)

[813) 794-2000 = (3571524-2000 » (727V774-2000 » www.pasco.k12.fl.us

1270472012 TUE 1B8:47 [TH/RE MO 8145]

B2/82

#ooz2



rom: James Rizk

Fax: (813) 448-1127 To: Deh Mateo, Buyer Assit Fax: +1 (813) 794-2111 Page 2 of 2 12/10/20124:03

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

Kurt 8. Browning, Superintendent of Schools

7227 Land Q' Lakes Boulevard +« Land Q' Lakes, Florida 34628

Department of Purchasing

Michael J. Woodall, CPPO, Purchasing Agent
813/794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2111
T27/774-2221 TDD: §13/794-2484
352/524-2221  email: mwoodall@pasco.k12.fl.us

BID RENEWAL REQUEST
BID #: 09-100-LR
BID TITLE: Environmental Consultants

& Yes, | agree to renew for the fifth year of a five year agreement for 09-100-LR under the same terms and
conditions for the period of March 5, Zﬂlé and expire on March 4, 20158.

_____No,Idonotagree to renew (9-100-LR

Company Name: QHC Envimnme:nE:I,Emzimarinu

Signature: O("W/L/,/‘//{I/é,/ Date: }Q/ / n/é\?() /&
Typed Namgand Title; " i JGJ’F’(ES F- n@? K prf side mt-

Telephone (w/area code): 813-626-8156  Fax Number (w/area code): 813-623-6702 or nbowersox{@ohcnet.com

DATE DUE: PLEASE FAX TO PURCHASING NO LATER THAN FRIDAY, DECEMBER 21, 2012,

By agreeing to renew, vendor acknowledges and agrees to be in compliance with the “Jessica Lunsford Act™.
Vendors conducting business, with the District School Board of Pasco County, who will (1) be at the schaol when
students are present, or (2) have direct contact with students, or (3) have access 1o or control of school funds must
be Level 2 fingerprinted by Human Resources, If any of the above applies to this contract, you must have those
individuals Level 2 fingerprinted and screened by the Districts Human Resourse Department prior to
commencement of services or work and must provide a list of employees with renewal, Please contact §13/794-
2521 to arrange for an appointment. Costs associated with this background screening are to borme by the vendor.
You may access information regarding this law through the internet link:

bttp://election.dos.state. (l.us/laws/05 Llaws/ch_2005-028.pdf. This law became effective September 1, 20035,

The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewa] form, that neither it nor its
principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded
from participation in this transaction per the provisions of Florida Statute 287.1533(2)(a).

PLEASE RETURN TO; DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTN: Deb Mateo, Buyer Assistant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O’ LAKES, FL 34638
(813) 794-2227 (PHONE) (813) 794-2111 (FAX)

(813) 794-2000 = (352)524-2000 » (727) 774-2000 * www pasco.k12.fl.us

12/10/2012 MON 17:29 [TX/RX NO 92111 oo2



Helping Students R&’q

i District School Board of Pasco County
o 7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard ® Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2000

Pasco County Schools

A\

Heather Fiotentino, Superintendent www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
813/794-2221  Fax: 813/794-2111

7271 774-2221  TDD: 813/ 794-2484
352/524-2221 e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

September 6, 2011

MEMORANDUM
TO: Honorable School Board Members Q\ ’L\
FROM:  Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agenw \
RE: RFP #09-100-LR: Environmental Consultant

Company Name Change

MACTEC Engineering and Consulting, Inc.

On February 17, 2009, official action (attached) was taken to award the above mentioned RFP
to MACTEC Engineering and Consulting, Inc. as the first-ranked firm. Effective July 5, 2011,
MACTEC Engineering and Consulting, Inc. has been acquired by the AMEC Corporation and
changed its name to AMEC E & [, Inc. AMEC E & I, Inc. has agreed (attached) to honor all
terms and conditions of RFP #09-100-LR, Environmental Consultant for the remainder of the

third year of the contract. The third year of the contract covers the period of March 5, 2011
through March 4, 2012.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, or if I can be of further assistance,
please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/acf
Attachments

Bilatrist Schoot Board Distriot 8ahool Board

of Pasco County of Pasco County
FEB 07 2012 SEP 06 2u11
Beard Approved Board Approved

District Wide Accreditation ® Southern Association of Colleges and Schools



July 18, 2011

Mr. John Boucher

Facility Operations and Safety Manager
District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Land O’ Lakes Boulevard

Land O’ Lakes, Florida 34639

amec”

Ph: 813-794-7961
Fx: 813-794-2173
e-mail: jboucher@pasco.k12.fl.us

Subject: Amendment of Original Consultant Agreement between
District School Board of Pasco County and MACTEC Engineering and Consulting, Inc.
District School Board of Pasco County
Land O’Lakes, Florida
(Environmental Consultant, RFP#09-100-LR, March 2009)

Dear Mr. Boucher:

We are writing to inform you that MACTEC Engineering and Consulting, Inc. changed its name to
AMEC E&I, Inc., effective July 5, 2011. All services will continue to be performed under the same terms
and conditions that are contained in the original Agreement. Service will continue to be performed by the
same personnel from the same locations as prior to the change of name.

As advised, MACTEC Engineering and Consulting, Inc. has become part of the international AMEC
family of companies with $5 billion in revenue and 26,000 employees in 40 countries. As a result,
MACTEC Engineering and Consulting, Inc. possesses enhanced capabilities to perform the services
required under the original Agreement.

We think it is appropriate to amend the original Agreement to reflect this name change by substituting
“AMEC E&I, Inc.” for “MACTEC Engineering and Consulting, Inc.” and/or “AMEC” for “MACTEC”
wherever the names appear in the original Agreement, effective July 5, 2011. Other than as amended
hereby, the original Agreement remains in full force and effect.

Please indicate your agreement to the above amendment by executing both copies of this letter and
returning one executed copy to me. Please call me if you have any questions.

Your prompt and considerate attention to the matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely, ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:
AMEC E&L Jxc. District School Board of Pasco County
i | T
é ¢ By T (lidd s '-J!"«;’/' 44 {4
Russell E. Stauffer, P.E. Its:¢” Chairman  Joanne/Hurley
Principal Engineer Date: 9/6/11 :

PAFACILITAMEC Joint Project Docs\New Agreements\Pasco County Schools - Name Change and Related Contract Amendment Letter 7-18-11.doc

Correspondence: Dis
AMEC ; triet Sehool Board
4919 W. Laurel Street ﬂl%tfﬂgia?mu?&? i of Pasco County

Tampa, Florida 33607 ,
[TjjA(sm 289-0750 FER 07 2012 SEP 06 201

| Fax (813) 289-5474 foere
‘ Board Approved rd Approved

S -




District School Board of Pasco County
Bid Recommendation

Bid Title Environmental Consultant

|| Number of Vendofs Nﬁtified 7 1175
Maintenance Department ’ .

Bid Number | 09-100-LR [ Number of Bids Distributed 87

Date Solicited | Januaty 12, 3009 Number of Vendors Bidding | 4

Number of Formal “No Bid” 0
Responses

Date Opened Febi'uary 2, 2009

Date Board - February 1;7, 2009 Funding Source | General/Capital

1 Presentation

e

- Total Savings i $4,12995 T Grand Total of Bid

"'$100,000.00

-| Recommendation:
21 Recommend acceptance of RFP per the attached bid tabulation. As per the terms of the RFP, the District
| has reserved the right to use the services of the second-ranked or third-ranked firm if the volume of work
;1 or response time required exceeds the highest-ranked firm’s ability to successfully perform.

| Term of Contract: _ :
| This is a contract for an Environmental Consultant for the Maintenance Department for use throughout the -
.| District. This is a five-year RFP renewable annually based upon mutual agreement of both.parties. The

1 first year of this contract shall be effective from March 5, 2009 to March 4, 2010. g |

Notations and Exceptions:
i| Recommend rejection of bid from Nova Engineering and Environmental, LLC because of failure to have

- | done business under the same legal entity for a period of at least five (5) years as specified.

The evaluation consisted of a selection review committee, made up of representatives from the
Maintenance and Facility Operations Department and Construction Services and Code Compliance. Each
RFP was evaluated according to a weighted point system (i.e. Firm’s Profile 5, Firm’s Technical :
Qualifications 15, Pricing 25) as outlined in the specifications with scores totaled and then averaged to g |
obtain a ranking, highest to lowest. Recommend acceptance of MACTEC Engineering and Consulting, :
| Inc. as the first-ranked firm, Professional Service Industries, Inc. as the second-ranked firm, and OHC ;
:| Environmental Engineering, Inc. as the third-ranked firm. Copies of the evaluation forms are on file in the -
+| Purchasing Department.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the specified opening date
| and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

-1 Bids Evaluated By: — S Sehao Boad &

:| John Boucher, Facilities Operation & Safety Manager, Maintenance Department of Pasca bourily

¢1 Joe Scudiero, Chief Building Official, Construction Services and Code Compliance . 2010

| Mark Fox, Senior Crew Chief, Maintenance Department FEB 02 201

.‘fE bt Board Anproved

:| Bids Prepared By: —

:| Laurie Roberts, CPPB, Buyer, Purchasing Department Distriet Sehool Board  Bistriet Sohool Board
Distriot Sehool Board! Pasco County of Pasco Coubty

i : of Pasco County .4

‘| Reviewed and Authorized By: _ i SEP 06 M FEB 17 2 9 .
1| Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent\ FER 07 2017
S x Board Approved Board Approve

Seailappieved




DISTRICT SCHOOL. BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION
C'\
e m 28
% t: u:ﬁ DATE OF QPENING: February 2, 2009 @ 2:30 PM Bureau Verifas North America, Inc, GLE Associates, Inc
;ﬁf -3 ig BID TITLE: Environmental Consultant 3710 Corporex Park Drive, Suite 220 1 3109 W Dr. Martin Luther King Jr Bivd., Suite 550
§ = g @ |BID#09-100-LR Tampa, FL 33619 Tampa, FL 33607
e = 2 B **Board Meeting 2/17/09™
& DESCRIPTION TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE
LABOR/HOURLY RATES
) Florida Asbestos Consultant $98.00 $100.00
- %’% o® [Contract Liaison Person $98.00 $85.00
2 T Ei Registered Engineer $98.00 $100.00
a o o® Registered Architect NIA $105.00
Z o 2% [|Certiied Industrial Hygienist $98.00 $120.00
-] ~ ©% |AHERA Certified Inspector $64.00 $65.00
= = > IAHERA Certified Management Planner $64.00 $75.00
' = " IAHERA Certified Project Designer $79.00 $85.00
Project Monitor $64.00 : $55.00
Project Monitor NIOSH 582 Day rate $6832.00 $685.00 for up to 8 hours
Project Monitor NIOSH 582 Hourly rate $79.00 $65.00
- | |industrial Hygienist $64.00 $65.00
[ L Draftsperson ; $50.00 $50.00
| oA o |Senior Laboratory Analyst $74.00 $85.00
|e ©g =8 [Laboratory Analyst $64.00 ' $65.00
I 3 §§ Florida Registered Professional Geologist $98.00 $100.00
%' po o2 |Fla Cerfified Radon Measurement Professional $74.00 $65.00
k : o 52| |Lead Inspector $50.00 $65.00
; = 3| |Lead Risk Assessor $60.00 $65.00
S Lead Project Designer $70.00 $85.00
‘ _—l Secretarial/Clerical $48.00 $40.00
— LABORATORY TESTING/PER SAMPLE
Bulk sample analysis by Polarized Light Microscopy $14.00 $10.00
o |Bulk sample analysis by Polarized Light Microscopy. Point
o M e g |counting $30.00 $35.00
& == S
[= % r 19
> = 20
g ~ °F
=% 0o
g =~ 82
g S 39
g = 2 Page 1 of 6




paacsddy piaog

penosddy pieog

|

noatddy predy

poaciddy pisog

‘%

P

B¢ T 83

{0107 0 834

funoco 0osBd O
pieoq [COHOR WINSIO

Anog 0oseg Jo
pieog |00HSS 1IN0

a
}

a5ed J0
ou9s 1Psd

Aunog 6I5e

preog 10

AunoD 008k 40
piaog (00N WiSID

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: February 2, 2009 @ 2:30 PM

MACTEC Engineering and Consuiting, Inc

Nova Engineering and Environmental .L.C

BID TITLE: Environmental Consultant

4919 W Laurel St

5805-D Breckenridge Pkwy

BID # 09-100-LR

Tampa, FL 33607

Tampa, FL 33610

**Board Meeting 2/17/09™

Disqualified
DESCRIPTION ~ TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE
LABOR/HOURLY RATES
Florida Asbestos Consultant $95.00 $125.00
Contract Lisison Person $75.00 $75.00
Registered Enginger $100.00 $120.C0
Registered Architect $100.00 $200.00
Certified Indusfrial Hygienist $100.00 $200.00
AHERA Cettified Inspector $50.00 $85.00
AHERA Certified Management Planner $55.00 $120.00
AHERA Certified Project Designer $75.00 $120.00
Project Monitor $55.00 $85.00
Project Monitor NIOSH 582 Day rate $575.00 $1,000.00
Project Monitor NIOSH 582 Hourly rate $50.00 $120.00
Industrial Hygienist $75.00 $85.00
Draitsperson $50.00 $75.00
Senior Laboratory Analyst $55.00 $85.00
Laboratory Analyst $45.00 $75.00
Florida Registered Professional Geologist $95.00 $120.00
Fla Certified Radon Measurement Professicnal $60.00 $120.00
Lead Inspector $55.00 $85.00
Lead Risk Assessor $65.00 $90.00
Lead Project Designer $75.00 $120.00
Secretarial/Clerical $35.00 $60.00
LABORATORY TESTING/PER SANMPLE
Bulk sample analysis by Polarized Light Microscopy $14.00 $25.00
Bulk sample analysis by Polarized Light Microscopy. Point
Counting $35.00 $40.00

Page 2 of 6



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: February 2, 2009 @ 2:30 PM

OHC Environmental Engineering, ing

Professional Service Industries, Inc

Silver Wolf Consulting & Engineering, Inc

BID TITLE: Environmental Consultant

5118 North 56th St, Suite 215

5801 Benjamin Center Dr. Suite 112

107-G Dunbar Ave

BID # 09-100-LR

Tampa, FL 33610

Tampa, FL 33634

Qldsmar, FL 34877

,,
|

|

i

|

**Board Meeting 2/17/09*
DESCRIPTION TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE
LABOR/HOURLY RATES
Florida Asbestos Consuitant $65.00 $75.00 $95.00
Contract Liaison Person $75.00 $65.00 $75.00
Registered Engineer $120.00 $85.00 $95.00
Registered Architect $95.00 $85.00 $95.00
Certified Indusirial Hygienist $130.00 $90.00 $95.00
AHERA Certified Inspector $50.00 $45.00 $65.00
AHERA Certifled Management Planner $65.00 $50.00 $80.00
AHERA Certifled Project Designer $75.00 $50.00 $95.00
Project Monitor $50.00 $40.00 $70.00
Project Monitor NIOSH 582 Day rate $400.00 $320.00 $750.00
Project Monitor NIOSH 582 Hourly rate $50.00 $48.00 $75.00
Industrial Hygienist $65.00 $58.00 $75.00
Draftsperson $35.00 $38.00 $65.00
Senijor Laboratory Analyst $65.00 $45.00 $95.00
Laboratery Analyst $60.00 $40.00 $85.00
Florida Registered Professional Geologist $110.00 $78.00 $90.00
Fla Certified Radon Measurement Professional $95.00 $65.00 $85.00
Lead Inspector $65.00 $48.00 $75.00
Lead Risk Assessor $75.00 . $58.00 $80.00
Lead Project Designer $75.00 $58.00 $85.00
Secretarial/Cletical $35.00 $35.00 $55.00
LABORATORY TESTING/PER SAMPLE
Bulk sample analysis by Polarized Light Microscopy $10.00 $11.00 $7.50
Bulk sampEe,rana}yew i mized Light Microscopy. Paint
Cognﬁng % ‘ $30.00 $32.00 $36.00
' I m -
| & g Ez;’g g m 9.'& _ 1 g
g J 2 33 2 © v § m g
@ e o8l O 29 & o g D =
-3 L = » © 8w I 0
g T palz M g8l 5§ o °F » © ¢
1 j §§i g % = g ey :.C—_")f% % : §§ Page 3 of 6
i | o p—y =3
s ~ 821 T | % = %83 = se
o | . M2 =%
2 = 2o o &




peaoiddy pisog

perciddy pieog

panciddy pieog

paaoiddy pssog

e

60Ul & T HA4

funoQ ooskd (o
pieOg [0ONOS J0|Niea

AlunoD oosey jo
pieog (0oN0S WINSG

Kwno? 09584 Jo
pJe0g 100423 VLIS

Aunod 0osig o
puiéla {00HOS WNSIQ

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: February 2, 2009 @ 2:30 PM

Bureau Veritas North America, inc.

GLE Associates, Inc

BID TITLE: Environmental Consultant

3710 Corporex Park Drive, Suite 220

3109 W Dr. Martin Luther King Jr Blvd., Suite 550

BID # 08-100-LR

Tampa, FL 33619

Tampa, FL 33607

“Board Meeting 2/17/09™

DESCRIPTION TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Air monitoring analysis by Phase Confrast Microscopy.
NIOSH Method 7400 $12,00 $5.00
Air monitoring analysis by Phase Confrast Microscopy
NIOSH Method 7400/In field $8.00 Included in daily/hourly rate
Air monitoring analysis by Transmission Electron
Microscope:
Turnaround time 72 hours $125.00 $45.00
Turnaround time 48 hours $125.00 $48.00
Turnaround time 24 hours $125.00 $50.00
Airborne parficulate for lead (NIQOSH Method 7082) $20.00 $10.00/ 24 hours
Lead content in Paint chip, Wipe, Soil (Method 7300) $20.00 $10.00/ 24 hours
Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure (TCLP) Pb (40
CFR 261.24) $100.00 $85,00 / 48 hours
RCRA 8 metals $125.00 $60.00
Radon charcoal canisters, shipping & handling analysis and
report ; $20.00 $20.00
Radon Kodalpha alpha track monitors shipping & handling,
and report $50.00 $35.00
Radon water test kit, shipping & handling analysis and
report $45.00 $35.00
Soil radium analysis, Per Sample $175.00 $85.00/ 10 days
Anderson sampler microbial 7 dish profocol to include
analyfical cost Per set (7) $315.00 $275.00
Air-O-Cell cassetie sampling $40.00 $65.00
Elecironic indoor radon instrumentation: (First day) $85.00 $350.00
Additionai days at same location $250.00 $75.00
Sampling other sampling supplies (Mark-up) times actual
expense 10% 10%
Page 4 of 6




_ = |~
@ m of
g U 3y
& @
= o 8@
g -2 Qg
§ NS g
g = 39
2 ro <a
a
o LB
& w B
g%
= 69
& o °%
2 08
¢ = Eg
=
g = -‘2%
-
=
e O 24
g Rl
S S &g
2 Do gg
2 5=
£ B 33
—
=

peaciddy pisag

T
T
OO
-y
E.\'E
i
<D
==
A ]

o
28
22
8g
92
=

540
<8
3

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: February 2, 2008 @ 2:30 PM

MACTEC Engineering and Consulting, Inc

Nova Engineering and Environmental LLC

BiD TITLE: Environmental Caonsultant

4919 W Laurel St

5805-D Breckenridge Pkwy

BID # 09-100-LR

Tampa, FL 33607

Tampa, FL. 33610

**Board Meeting 2117109 o Disqualified
DESCRIPTION TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Air monitoring analysis by Phase Contrast Microscopy.
NIOSH Method 7400 $8.00 $25.00
Air monitoring analysis by Phase Contrast Microscopy
NIOSH Method 7400/In field $7.00 $40.00
Air monitoring analysis by Transmission Electron
Microscope:
Turnaround time 72 hours $50.00 $100.00
Turnaround time 48 hours $50.00 $120.00
Turnaround time 24 hours $60.00 $150.00
Airborne particulaie for lead (NIOSH Method 7082) $10.00 $100.00
Lead content in Paint chip, Wipe, Soil (Method 7300) $10.00 $50.00
Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure (TCLP) Pb (40
CFR 261.24) $80.00 $150.00
RCRA 8 metals $150.00 $350.00
Radon charcoal canisters, shipping & handling analysis and
report $15.00 $60.00
Radon Kodalpha alpha track monitors shipping & handling,
and report $48.00 $75.00
Radon water test kit, shipping & handling analysis and
report $45.00 $75.00
Soil radium analysis, Per Sample $120.00 $180.00
Anderson sampler microbial 7 dish protocol to include
analytical cost Per set (7) $270.00 $250.00
Air-0-Cell cassette sampling $36.00 $40.00
Electronic indoor raden instryumentation: (First day) $150.00 $200.00
Additional days at same location $100.00 $25.00
Sampling other sampling supplies (Mark-up) times actual
expense 10% 10%
Page 5 0f 6




poaoiddy pisog

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: February 2, 2009 @ 2:30 PM

OHC Environmental Engineering, Inc

Professional Service Industries, Inc

Silver Wolf Cansuliing & Engineering, Inc

BID TITLE: Environmental Consultant

5118 North 56th St, Suite 215

5801 Benjamin Center Dr. Suite 112

107-G Dunbar Ave

BID # 09-100-LR

Tampa, FL 33610

Tampa, FL 33634

Oldsmar, FL 34677

**Board Meeting 2/17/09**

DESCRIPTION TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE
Air monitoring analysis by Phase Contrast Microscopy.
NIOSH Method 7400 $22.00 $0.00 $7.50
Alr monitoring analysis by Phase Contrast Microscopy
NIOSH Method 7400/In field $22.00 $0.00 $15.00
Air:monitoring analysis by Transmission Electron
Microscope:
Turnaround time 72 hours $65.00 $65.00 $85.00
Turnaround time 48 hours $75.00 $75.00 $90.00
Turnaround time 24 hours $95.00 $90.00 $95.00
Airborne particulate for lead (NIOSH Method 7082) $20.00 $13.00 - $12.00
L.ead content in Paint chip, Wipe, Soil (Method 7300) $20.00 $13.00 $12.00
Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure (TCLP) Pb (40
CFR 261.24) $110.00 $90.00 $75.00
RCRA 8 metais $175.00 $85.00 $140.00
Radon charcoal canisters, shipping & handling analysis and
report $35.00 $25.00 $18.00
Radon Kodalpha alpha track monitors shipping & handling,
and report $50.00 $40.00 $125.00
Radon water test kit, shipping & handling analysis and
report $60.00 $100.00 $35.00
Soil radium analysis, Per Sample $60.060 $225.00 $85.00
Anderson sampler microbial 7 dish protocol to include
analytical cost Per set (7) '$345.00 $270.00 $250.00
Air-0-Cell cassette sampling $40.00 $45.00 $30.00
Electronic indoor radon instrumentation: (First day) $75.00 $555.00 $75.00
Additional days. ation $65.00 $20.00 $50.00
Sampling other sampling supplies (Mark-up} timas actual
expense - 10% 10% 10%
- fa] g == T&; Zg { & = &
m = |8 3a g m --§ - g
T sg|c © g 8 U @ P m of
— 2@l o 3B § o 22 2 T yz
3g |3 - g2 : 3g & 3
~N L3 )? N~ 2% % P Q8 » © 2@
N 02 | 2 e g r~o 22 § -3 og Page 6 of 6
= §
S 28 § £ 3% ¢ .~ &
> <o — NG 8 = Se
: a 8 2 5 &2
a






